CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS COUNCIL RESOLUTION

November 9, 2022

1.0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No. 22-56	
RESOLUTION PROMOTING MATTHEW CHERNUGAL FROM PART-TIME LABORER TO FULL-TIME PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE WORKER FOR THE CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS	
WHEREAS, the City has a need for additional responsibilities with the Lauderdale contract; an	services in public works, including an increase in plowing nd
WHEREAS , the City has reclassified the position of Part-Time Laborer to Full-Time Maintenance Worker; and	
WHEREAS, Matthew Chernugal has served in the role of Part-Time Laborer since June 2021; and	
WHEREAS , Matthew Chernugal has performed above expectations and is a valuable asset to the City; and	
WHEREAS, the position was offered to and ac	ccepted by Matthew Chernugal; and
WHEREAS, Matthew Chernugal has a start da	ate of November 10, 2022.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by Minnesota:	the City Council of the City of Falcon Heights,
 Appoint Matthew Chernugal to the position of Public Works Maintenance Worker. Authorize compensation of \$48,000.00 annually. 	
Moved by:	Approved by:Randall C. Gustafson Mayor
GUSTAFSON In Favor	Attested by:

MEYER LEEHY

WEHYEE

Against

Jack Linehan

City Administrator